Case 1:16-bk-11430-MT Doc 1 Filed 05/11/16 Entered 05/11/16 10:54:54 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 10

Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Uni	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
CE	NTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIF	ORNIA		
Car	se number (# known)	Cha	oter11	
				Check if this an amended filing
				differences ming
∩f	ficial Form 201			
		on for Non-Individuals	Filing for Bank	ruptcy 4/16
		a separate sheet to this form. On the top of a		
For	more information, a separa	ite document, <i>Instructions for Bankruptcy Fo</i>	ms for Non-Individuals, is avai	lable.
	5 .14.1	B. H B		
1.	Debtor's name	Pollyanna Properties LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and			
	doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	45-4565655		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address	ss, if different from principal place of
		5237 NEWCASTLE LANE		
		Calabasas, CA 91302	P.O. Boy Num	ber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		
		Los Angeles	Location of pr place of busin	incipal assets, if different from principal ess
		County	1240 Hilldale	Avenue West Hollywood, CA 90069
			Number, Street	i, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
_				
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Co	mpany (LLC) and Limited Liability	Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)		
		Other, Specify:		

Case 1:16-bk-11430-MT Doc 1 Filed 05/11/16 Entered 05/11/16 10:54:54 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 10

Det	olor Pollyanna Properties	LLC	Case	number (if known)			
	Name						
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:					
			☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))				
		☐ Single Asset Real I	Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51E	3))			
			d in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))	,			
		☐ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))					
		☐ Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))					
		☐ Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))					
		None of the above					
		B. Check all that apply					
			as described in 26 U.S.C. §501)				
			- ,	nent vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)			
			(as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))	,			
		C. NAICS (North Amer	ican Industry Classification System) 4-dig	it code that best describes debtor.			
		See http://www.usco	ourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-n	aics-codes.			
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:			773		
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 7					
	debtor ming:	☐ Chapter 9					
		Chapter 11. Check	all that apply:				
			(E) (E)	dated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affil	iates)		
			are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subj	ect to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after	that).		
			business debtor, attach the most recen	as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a t balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the			
			_				
			,	eports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities	s and		
			Exchange Commission according to §	13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. F n-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11			
			The debtor is a shell company as defin	ed in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-	2.		
		☐ Chapter 12					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	■ No.					
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.					
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District	When	Case number			
		District	When				
10	And any book of the second	_			1.17P 17		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a	■ No					
	business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	☐ Yes.					
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor		Relationship			
	endur a separate list	District	When				
		District	Athen	Case Harrisel, II KIOWII			

Case 1:16-bk-11430-MT Doc 1 Filed 05/11/16 Entered 05/11/16 10:54:54 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 10

De	btor	Pollyanna Properties		LC Case number (if known)					
11	. Why	is the case filed in	Check a	all that apply:					
	this	district?	■ D	ebtor has had its domicile, princ	cipal place of business, or principal assets n or for a longer part of such 180 days tha	s in this district for 180 days immediately			
						-			
_				bankropicy case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partner	snip is pending in this district.			
12.	have real	s the debtor own or possession of any property or personal	■ No □ Yes.	American halour for each control of the control of					
	property that needs immediate attention? Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)						ennly)		
		☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or							
	What is the hazard?					azara to public fleatin of salety.			
				It needs to be physically s	ecured or protected from the weather.				
	☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value with livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other of					or lose value without attention (for example,			
				□ Other	The state of the s	access of circle optionsy.			
				Where is the property?					
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
				Is the property insured?	•				
				□ No					
				☐ Yes. Insurance agency					
				Contact name					
				Phone					
_									
		Statistical and admin	istrative in	nformation					
13.		or's estimation of		heck one:					
	availa	able funds		Funds will be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.				
			_	_	nses are paid, no funds will be available to) unsecured creditors			
_					to page, to tall to tim of available to	o unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estim credi	nated number of	1-49		1,000-5,000	1 25,001-50,000			
	orcar	1013	50-99		□ 5001-10,000	<u> </u>			
			100-19		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
	□ 200-999		19						
15.	Estim	ated Assets	□ \$0 - \$5	50,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
				01 - \$100,000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
				001 - \$500,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
			₩ \$500,0	001 - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estim	ated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$5	50.000	E4 000 004 040 111	T \$500,000,001 . \$4 billion			
				01 - \$100,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion ☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
				01 - \$500,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
			\$500,0	01 - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Case 1:16-bk-11430-MT Doc 1 Filed 05/11/16 Entered 05/11/16 10:54:54 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 10

Debtor

Pollyanna Properties LLC

Name

Case number (it known)

Request for Relief, D	Declaration, and Signatures				
WARNING – Bankruptcy fraud i imprisonment for u	s a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.	bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or			
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in				
	I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.				
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.				
(x	Signature of authorized epresentative of debtor	Douglas James Reed Printed name			
18. Signature of attorney	Signature distroney for debtor	Date May 10, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY			
	Matthew D. Resnik Printed name				
	Simon Resnik Hayes LLP				
	15233 Ventura Blvd., Suite 250				

Email address

matt@srhlawfirm.com

Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

182562

Bar number and State

Contact phone (818) 783-6251

Case 1:16-bk-11430-MT Doc 1 Filed 05/11/16 Entered 05/11/16 10:54:54 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 10

UNITED STATES BANKE					
Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address Matthew D. Resnik Simon Resnik Hayes LLP 15233 Ventura Blvd., Suite 250 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 (818) 783-6251 Fax: (818) 783-6253 182562	CASE NO.: CHAPTER: 11 ADVERSARY NO.: (if applicable)				
matt@srhlawfirm.com Attorney for. Pollyanna Properties LLC					
In re: Pollyanna Properties LLC Debtor(s).	ELECTRONIC FILING DECLARATION (CORPORATION/PARTNERSHIP) [LBR 1002-1(f)]				
Petition, statement of affairs, schedules or lists Amendments to the petition, statement of affairs, schedules or lists Other (specify):	Date Filed: 5/11/6 Date Filed: Date Filed:				
I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I have been authorized by the Debtor or other party on whose behalf the above-referenced document is being filled (Filing Party) to sign and to file, on behalf of the Filing Party, the above-referenced document being filled electronically (Filed Document); (2) I have read and understand the Filed Document; (3) the filled Document is true, correct and complete; (4) the "st," followed by my name, on the signature lines for the Filing Party in the Filed Document serves as my signature on behalf of the Filing Party and denotes the making of such declarations, requests, statements, verifications and certifications by me and by the Filing Party to the same extent and effect as my actual signature on such signature lines; (5) I have actually signed a true and correct printed copy of the Filed Document in such places on behalf of the Filing Party and provided the executed printed copy of the Filed Document to the Filing Party's attorney; and (6) I, on behalf of the Filing Party, have authorized the Filing Party attorney to file the electronic version of the Filed Document and this Declaration with the United States Bankpurptey Court for the Central District of California. Douglas James Reed					
Matthew D. Re Roksana D. M	tes the making of such declarations, requests, statements, verifications and are lines; (2) an authorized signatory of the Filing Party signed Part 1 - before I electronically submitted the Filed Document for filing with the ctually signed a true and correct hard copy of the Filed Document in the gnature of the authorized signatory of the Filing Party in the locations that rry, on the true and correct printed copy of the Filed Document; (4) I shall riod of five years after the closing of the case in which they are filed; and ailable for review upon request of the court or other parties.				

Case 1:16-bk-11430-MT Doc 1 Filed 05/11/16 Entered 05/11/16 10:54:54 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

In re Pollyanna Properties LLC	Pollyanna Properties LLC							
	Γ	Debtor(s)		11				
LIST	LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS							
following is the list of the Debtor's equity security h	olders which is prepare	ed in accordance with rule	1007(a)(3) fo	or filing in this Chapter 11 Case				
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	K	ind of Interest				
Douglas James Reed			10	00%				

I, the Managing Member of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I

Date May 10, 2016

belief.

Signature

have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and

Douglas James Reed

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisorment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C. \$8 152 and 3571.

STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LBR 1015-2 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT, CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

1. A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, his/her spouse, his or her current or former domestic partner, an affiliate of the debtor, any copartnership or joint venture of which debtor is or formerly was a general or limited partner, or member, or any corporation of which the debtor is a director, officer, or person in control, as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such of prior proceeding, date filed, nature thereof, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

Douglas James Reed (Affiliate) Chapter 13 Case No. 2:13-bk-25641-VZ Filed 6/14/2013 Dismissed 7/10/2013; Hale Moku, LLC (Affiliate) 2:12-bk-18574-VZ, CH 11 filed 3/19/12 Dismissed 6/7/12; Hale Moku, LLC (Affiliate) 2:12-bk-24357-ER, CH 11 filed 4/12/12, dismissed 6/7/13; Tommy Properties LLC (Affiliate) 2:16-bk-12512-VZ, CH 11 filed 2/29/16 pending

- 2. (If petitioner is a partnership or joint venture) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor or an affiliate of the debtor, or a general partner in the debtor, a relative of the general partner, general partner of, or person in control of the debtor, partnership in which the debtor is a general partner, general partner of the debtor, or person in control of the debtor as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of the proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)
- 3. (If petitioner is a corporation) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries, a director of the debtor, an officer of the debtor, a person in control of the debtor, a partnership in which the debtor is general partner, a general partner of the debtor, a relative of the general partner, director, officer, or person in control of the debtor, or any persons, firms or corporations owning 20% or more of its voting stock as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

4. (If petitioner is an individual) A petition under the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978, including amendments thereof, has been filed by or against the debtor within the last 180 days: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

See 140. 1							
i declare, und	er penalty of perjury	, that the foregoing is	s true and co	rrect.	1		1
Executed at	Sherman Oaks	, Ca	ılifornia.	1	(1) FA	S .	
Date:	May 10, 2016	·		Douglas James Ree Signature of Debto	- /)	`
			4	<u> </u>			
				Signature of Joint	Dobtos		

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF

THE MANAGING MEMBERS

OF POLLYANNA PROPERTIES LLC.

DATED: MAY 9, 2016

Pursuant to §307(b) of the California Corporations Code and the operating agreement of the LLC, the undersigned, being the Managing Member of the LLC, and in lieu of a meeting, hereby unanimously adopts the following recitals and resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Managing Member has determined that the LLC needs to take advantage of the benefits of Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code to reorganize the debt structure of the LLC; and,

THEREFORE IT IS RESOLVED, that the LLC is authorized to file a Voluntary Petition under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code and attempt to reorganize thereunder; and,

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that, Douglas James Reed, Managing Member, is hereby authorized and instructed to take whatever actions he deems appropriate to file the Chapter 11 petition and see the case to complete reorganization.

Managing Member

Douglas James Reed

Case 1:16-bk-11430-MT Doc 1 Filed 05/11/16 Entered 05/11/16 10:54:54 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 10

	main Became	Tage of the
Attorney or Party Name, Address State Bar No. & Email Address Matthew D. Resnik 15233 Ventura Blvd., Suite 250 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403	, Telephone & FAX Nos.,	FOR COURT USE ONLY
(818) 783-6251 Fax: (818) 783-6253 California State Bar Number: 182: matt@srhlawfirm.com		
☐ Debtor(s) appearing without a	n attorney	
Attorney for Debtor		
		BANKRUPTCY COURT RICT OF CALIFORNIA
In re:		CASE NO.:
Pollyanna Properties LLC		CHAPTER: 11
		VERIFICATION OF MASTER MAILING LIST OF CREDITORS
		[LBR 1007-1(a)]
	Debtor(s).	
Pursuant to LBR 1007-1(a), the De	btor, or the Debtor's attor	rney if applicable, certifies under penalty of perjury that the
master mailing list of creditors filed	in this bankruptcy case,	consisting of 1 sheet(s) is complete, correct, and responsibility for errors and omissions.
Date: May 10, 2016		Sigapture of Debuer 1
Date:	_	digatifule of Deblear
		Signature of Debto 2 (joint debtor)) (if applicable)
Date: May 10, 2016		
		Signature of Attorney for Debtor (if applicable)

Pollyanna Properties LLC 5237 NEWCASTLE LANE Calabasas, CA 91302

Matthew D. Resnik Simon Resnik Hayes LLP 15233 Ventura Blvd., Suite 250 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

Citibank Na Citicorp Credit /Centralized BK Po Box 790040 Saint Louis, MO 63179

Franchise Tax Board Attn: Bankruptcy Unit P.O. Box 2952 Sacramento, CA 95812-2952

Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Los Angeles County Tax Collector PO Box 54110 Los Angeles, CA 90054-0110

Ocwen Loan Servicing 12650 Ingenuity Dr Orlando, FL 32826

Peak Foreclosure Services, Inc 5900 Canoga Ave., Suite 220 Woodland Hills, CA 91367